

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Filing No. H-452) 108TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 1028, L.D. 1246, Bill, "AN ACT to Change the Deadline for Change in Party Enrollment in Order to Qualify for Voting in a Primary Election."

Amend the Bill in section 1 in the 9th and 10th lines (8th line in L.D.) by striking out in 2 places the underlined figure " $\underline{14}$ " and inserting in its place the underlined figure ' $\underline{30}$ '

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in the 6th line (5th line in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "14" and inserting in its place the underlined figure '30'

Further amend the Bill in section 3 in the 4th line (same in L.D.) by striking out the underlined figure "<u>14</u>" and inserting in its place the underlined figure '30'

## Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to change the time requirement under the bill from 14 days to 30 days.

Reported by the Majority of the Committee on Election Laws. Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 6/1/77

(Filing No. H-452)

ι.